

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्तमंत्रालय,राजस्वविभाग, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, प्रधानमुख्यआयुक्तकाकार्यालय,



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner,

केंद्रीयजीएसटीक्षेत्र, अहमदाबाद, जीएसटी भवन, राजस्वमार्ग, अम्बावाड़ीअहमदाबाद३८००१५. Central GST Zone, Ahmedabad, GSTBhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380015. Tele No. 079-26301540 Fax No. 079-26303607 Email id <u>ccu-cexamd@nic.in</u>

Establishment Order No. 18/2022

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspector: Reg.

As requested vide the letter F. No. II/20-03/Estt/Prev/20-21 dated 30.03.2022 by CGST Ahmedabad South Commissionerate, the following officers in the grade of Inspector of PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone are hereby attached with the Preventive Section, CGST Ahmedabad South along with their present charge in AZDAC, PCCO CGST Ahmedabad Zone with immediate effect and until AGT-2022:

SI.	Name of the officer	Present	Place	of	Additional	Charge	allotted
No.	(S/Shri)	Posting		(till AGT-2022)			
1.	Kumar Abhishek	AZDAC,	PCCO	CGST	Preventive	Section,	CGST
	Kshatriya	A'bad Zo	ne	-	Ahmedabad South		
2.	Vipin Gera	AZDAC,	PCCO	CGST	Preventive	Section,	CGST
		A'bad Zone			Ahmedabad South		

2. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Central Goods and Service Tax, Ahmedabad Zone.

(R.K. Tiwari) Additional Commissioner

F. No. II/39-01/CCO/2021

Copy To:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South, Ahmedabad.
- 2. Sr. PS to the Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.
- 3. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- 4. Hindi Version follows.
- 5. Individual/ Guard File.